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Maritime Vietnam 2009 2 25 27

CMA Shipping 2009 3 23 25

Europort Istanbul 2009 3 25 28

Sea Asia 2009 4 21 23

Ship Tek 2009 5 6 7

Tokyo Tanker Event 2009-Intertanko 5 13 15

BARI-SHIP 5 21 23

Gastech 2009 5 25 28

Nor-Shipping 2009 6 9 12

INMEX India 2009 9 24 26

Middle East Workboats 10 5 7

XXI COPINAVAL 2009 10 18 22

KORMARINE 10 21 24

Marintec China 2009 12 1 4
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PDF

 http://www.classnk.or.jp/hp/download/dl_pdfj.asp 

�

�

�

�

� 

��ClassNK Technical Bulletin Vol.27

��

International Maritime Video & Excellence 
Award “Best Classification Award” 
2009 5 7 International Maritime Video

Excellence Award
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2009 7,188

2008 148 2009 12

168,864,285 2008

7,384,885 10.2

2009 678 18,494,843

2009 12

8 6 % 6 , 2 1 1

157,496,119 93.3%
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2009 604 2009

16 ,703 ,104 2008

NK in Action
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15,358,075 2009

89.1% 90.3%

21

2009

1 17 884,468

CSR (Common Structural  Rule)  

NORDEN Shipping (Singapore) Pte.Ltd.

NORD PROGRESS (56,119 dwt)

1 14 849,912

SHIN KORYU (207,991 dwt)

6,430

DIONYSOS LEADER (21,438 dwt)

Crested Eagle Shipping LLC

CSR CRESTED EAGLE (55,989 dwt)

1 14 271,251

Lucy Enterprises Corp MARCO (81,393 dwt)

Mundra  Port and Special Economic 

Zone Ltd. DOLPHIN NO.10 (318 dwt)

Moon Rise Shipping Co., S.A.

55,476 dwt AFRICAN KINGFISHER

1 50 1,899,003

Carib-star Shipping ,S.A

C.S.OLIVE (82,175 dwt)

PLEIADES DREAM
a 180,140 dwt bulk carrier built by Imabari Shipbuilding Co., Ltd., Saijo Shipyard for IBJ 
Leasing Company, Limited

1 31 1,447,548

IHI Marine United

VLCC SETAGAWA (299,998 

d w t ) P r i m a v e r a  M o n t a n a  S . A .

HAMMER-SMITH BRIDGE 8,212TEU

1 58 2,135,567

Leo (PCTC) Pte.Ltd. 5,100

CANOPUS LEADER (17,382 dwt)

NK in Action

ClassNK�Annual Report 2009   10



Lloyds TSB  

Equipment Leasing (NO.7) Ltd.

LNG LNG JUPITER (81,950 dwt)

DAI-

HATSU MARU NO.2 (2,157 dwt)

1 89 2,215,421

Lease PLEIADES DREAM

(180,140 dwt)

Cygnus Shipping Maritime S.A. HAK-

KAISAN (309,916 dwt)

Bright Carrier S.A. NORTHERN HIGIH-

WATY (12,856 dwt)

1 9 222,780

Searights Maritime Services Pte.Led. 9,106 dwt

GISELLE Sinagtala

Maritime Management,lnc. SILVER-

STONE EXPRESS (15,154 dwt)

Shinwa (Singapore) Pte.Ltd. 19,998 dwt

CARIBBEAN ORCHID

1 31 527,898

Clear  Sa i l in  Sh ipp ing  S .A . GOLDEN 

WILLING (13,000 dwt)

DIONYSOS LEADER
a 21,438 dwt vehicles carrier built by Shin Kurushima Toyohashi Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. for Nippon Yusen Kabushiki Kaisha.
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1 16 950,832

”UNI-MAX ORE”

TOYOKUNI (297,584 dwt)

6,200

ZEUS LEADER (18,697 dwt) NiMiC.No.1 S.A.

MOS LNG TAITAR No.1 (76,939 dwt)

1 31 1,735,992

Primo Shipping S.A. ATLANTIC PIONEER 

(302,303 dwt) LB Ship Owner A/S GRY 

BULKER (174,788 dwt)

Yakumo Maritime S.A. UNTA (106,583 

dwt)

88

2009

10

35

1,244,683

C a l y  

Marine Ltd. CALY MANX (58,089 dwt)

Daishanhai Shipping Inc.

DAI SHAN HAI (56,945 dwt)

KAW1601 Shipping S.A.

BANGKOK HIGHWAY (15,306 dwt),

VLOC HE TONG (297,633 dwt)

Steel Hub Co.,Ltd. 6,339 dwt

STEEL HUB-18

TOHO MARU
a 1,024 dwt LNG carrier built by Miura Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. for IINO GAS TRANSPORT CO., 
LTD.

DAIHATSU MARU No.2
a 2,157 dwt vehicles carrier built by Shin Kochijyuko Co., Ltd. for Kohkoku Kaiun K.K.

NK in Action
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ER 

Denizcilik Sanayi Nakliyat ve Ticaret Anonim Sirketi

BALABAN  (56,753 dwt) 

1 20 882,000

Hyundai Heavy Industries Co.,Ltd. Sinba-

nali Shipping, Inc. AMBASSADOR BRIDGE

 (51,314 dwt) LB Ship Owner A/S CAECILIE 

BULKER  (179,362 dwt) STX Offshore & Shipping 

Co.,Ltd.?Priscobulk Shipping Co Limited PRISCO 

ABAKAN  (57,334 dwt) Cebi Denizcilik ve 

Ticaret Anonim Sirketi ELGIZNUR CEBI  

(57,305 dwt) Hyundai Samho Heavy Industries Co.,Ltd.

  (65,981 

dwt) 

Tsuneishi Heavy Industries (Cebu), Inc.

259,032

Baba  Mar i t ime  S .A . NORD 

EXPLORER  (58,803 dwt) New Confidence Line S.A.

NEW PRIDE  (58,761 dwt)

1 108 43,304

1 29 38,837

2009 3,108

9,903 13,011

2009 24 � 259 2009

12

28

19

8

35

2

4,855,145

298,818

2,526 

626

3,073

31,099

1,410

12,214
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2009 12 ETAS

 (Emergency Technical Assistance Service: 

ETAS) 2009

1,050

 (PSC)

PSC

2008 PSC

PSC

PSC

2009  (Condition Assess-

ment Program: CAP) 24

609 2009

CAP

200 3,559

TOYOKUNI
a 297,584 dwt ore carrier built by Universal Shipbuilding Corporation, Ariake Shipyard for Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

HE TONG
a 297,633 dwt ore carrier built by Nantong COSCO KHI Ship Engineering Co., Ltd.

NK in Action
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2005

PDF

NK-PASS
Plan Approval

Status Service

NK-PASS

2009

ISM ISPS

2009 ISM 47

593

743  (SMC) 2009

4,445 2009 63

ISPS 671

2009 3,713 2009

49

2009
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2009 11 ISO9001

370 9 ISO14001

105

2,277

299

215

156
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115
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59
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46

42

31
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11

4

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1
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2009 37

38

1994 657

2004 373

14 IACS  QSCS  

(Quality Management System Certification Scheme)

IACS  

SGS (Société Générale de Surveil lance) RvA (Raad 

voor Accreditatie) 

2009 217

48

T.T.

SUNSHINE ACE
a 18,858 dwt vehicles carrier built by Minaminippon Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. for Mitsui O.S.K. 
Lines, Ltd

SETAGAWA
a 299,998 dwt oil carrier built by IHI Marine United Inc., Kure Shipyard for Kawasaki Kisen 
Kaisha, Ltd.

SHIN KORYU
a 207,991 dwt bulk carrier built by Universal Shipbuilding Corporation, Tsu Shipyard for 
Biko Kisen Co., Ltd.

NK in Action
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MOU

MOU

19 PSC SOLAS

MARPOL

JICA

JICA

SOLAS MARPOL

17

HAIMA
a 84,999 dwt oil carrier built by Mitsui Engineering & Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. Tamano Works for Mitsui O.S.K. Lines, Ltd.
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13 �D �

14 � �D �

15 � �H �

16 � �B ��

17 � �R ��

18 �

� ��R �

19 � �R �

20 � �B �

21 � �B �

22 � �A,B �

 1   IACS CSR for Bulk Carriers

CSR-B

2   IACS CSR for Double Hull Oil Tankers

CSR-T

3   IMO C,CS

4   C,U

5    C,U,CS,D

6   B,U,R

7    B,C,CS

8   B,C,CS

9   K

10   K

11   

  K,M,P

12   

�   �M �

  

STEEL HUB-18
a 6,339 dwt barge built by Dalian Industrial Development General Corporation, Chang 
Xing Shipyard for Steel Hub Co., Ltd.

NORD EXPLORER
a 58,803 dwt bulk carrier built by Tsuneishi Heavy Industries (Cebu) Inc. for BABA MARI-
TIME S.A.

AN PING
a 55,259 dwt bulk carrier built by Nantong COSCO KHI Ship Engineering Co., Ltd.

NK in Action
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23 B

24 B

25

B

26 � B

27 B

28 B

29 FPSO A, B, P

Finnish-Swedish Ice Class Rules 2008 (FSICR)

B, I

31
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ClassNK Award
ClassNK100 Award 100

ClassNK Award

2009

�

�

�

�

�  (PSC)

�

BULK TITAN
a 58,090 dwt bulk carrier built by Tsuneishi Heavy Industries (Cebu) Inc. for OKOUCHI KAIUN CO., LTD.

ZEUS LEADER
a 18,697 dwt vehicles carrier built by Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. Nagasaki Shipyard & 
Machinery Works for Nippon Yusen Kabushiki Kaisha.

NK in Action
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2009 4

2 0 0 9
NK in Research

� IHI AMTEC/
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2007

2008 1

LNG

NK in Research
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2009 2

LNG



NOx

GHG

LNG

IMO Goal-based standards

MARPOL Annex NOx SOx 3 SCR

NOx

 (GHG) 

GHG

EEOI

LNG

	�
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CFD

PSPC/CTF (Coating Technical File) 

2

PSPC

CO2 NC

CFD

PSPC CTF

CO2 1/3

2009

NK

NK in Research
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1. 
2009 110

“Prime Ship” “Prime Ship”

PrimeShip

Special Article
PrimeShip
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2. Prime Ship
1994 DATA (Design by Appli-

cation of Total Analysis concept) Design by 

Analysis

DATA

1995 PrimeShip

PrimeShip

PrimeShip

1997

PrimeShip PrimeShip

PrimeShip 2008 29

4

2009

PrimeShip

PrimeShip 1 4 14

3. PrimeShip
PrimeShip

 3.1  (HULL) 
HULL 4

 PrimeShip-IPCA:

 PrimeShip-NAPA Manager: 

NAPA

PrimeShip

PrimeShip

MACHINERY

PrimeShip-SHAFT
PrimeShip-CRANK
PrimeShip-TORRES

MAINTENANCE

PrimeShip-HULLCare
PrimeShip-CAP
PrimeShip-OAS

HULL

PrimeShip-IPCA
PrimeShip-NAPA Manager
PrimeShip-HULL(Rules)
PrimeShip-HULL(DSA)

OPERATION

PrimeShip-ETAS
PrimeShip-CHEMISYS
PrimeShip-DG/BulkCargo
PrimeShip-INVENTORY

Special Article
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� 52

� 17

� 14

� 13

� 2 GHG Working Group

�

 (Maritime Safety Committee: 

MSC)  (Maritime Environmental  

IMO
 (IMO) 

2009

IACS IMO

� 86

� 59

� 55

� 53

NK in
International Affairs
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Protection Committee: MEPC) 

IMO

IACS
IACS

2009 7

IACS 2010

2009 IACS

18
15
9
2
7
6

14
7
7
6
5

19
20
13

1
35
16
16
1

10
7
7

2 5
2 12
4 24
5 3
5 7
5 15
6 4
6 4
6 18
7 2
7 17
8 28
9 11
9 16

10 8
10 21
10 29
11 11
11 11
11 19
11 27
12 10

  3

  8

  3

  4

  4 8

  23

  8

  3

  7

2009 10

11 2009

NK in International Affairs
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Service Network
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��

World Class
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